High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch lndustrial Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

Bt A AREDALY KR 2> >

29347002

No.1307-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) %" mark....... means this part Is changed from the pravious parts book.
As to the detalls of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2301 e refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2, Codes on the "Qty" column
» Each numeral indicates the number of pars required.
+"0.1" and "2,5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective pars.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y )R NZHBICELT
1.7 3" WMOKSHN
N4 H v B DAY Ty S ICHB L TSEEES WA SR EREKL T,
EEABIR EEEBY R M 2BRELTIET Y,
2) 701" e R—YTO" R OBRAESHALT RS,
2. BEWo¥FrR, BEERL, 01, 25508, BY (BiX-bL) £RLET,
3 HERO () 1, GFREEBELTVWAFES CHI I LXHEBLET,
4 ASAPR—YP—— — — — iz, SERTHIILERELET.



CONTENTS

B &
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ooviiieiianerinnnns 1
BHE - LB
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ee i eeeaas 3
b KRR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
§hHE - 3780 - TEIEILR
4, HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... it titutte it niaa e eaeieneeenananreeaeeeeess 7
X 2 EIFRALE
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt ittttniitte et taiiiee et cirnaeeteanaeeantaees 9
® g
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..o ittt ettt e taa et ee e et aee e i1
RV REBR
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS . ...oootirtiiii e iiiienaaeireeenannnen 13
B Ehas o B4R
B WIPER COMPONENTS ... 1 itietat ettt e et ettt e e et et e e e e e e aenns 14
74 A —E
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt ettt e et e iie e erannaeernes 15
HBA
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt ittt tianeetiiaaa it eeereeeeennanten 17
il 3
11, BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et ttiia s ts cieiraneeeaearneenes 19
AN DI R— - RBERE
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... tiitittititittttte ettt ae et e e areraniansen 20
FOLHE AR
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8T00H =7 . ... 00ttt eeteies e et eaeiaeenanensas 21
DDL—8700H—- 7THME
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8T00J =7 ...\ttt et titia i ee it eeeeeeenaenieenn, 23
DPDL—-8700J—7HHEHH
15, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8T00A =7 . ...\ttt ettt st eeeiieirenains 25
DDL—-8700A—T7EANS
16.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ..ttt ittt e e ie e e r e 26
EEFHY A D
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ittt ittt ottt 27

e



1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
HRER - SH3ERAMR




REF. X0 _ NOTE _  PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION __________ LA A ST aty |
I 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. AY45(53) 1
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE AGSKET AV LAR ¥y 1
3 §S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v53y §1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASY. AY7" o v(r3) 1
5 TA-G850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy 2
[ TE=TI5G705-RO RUBEER PLEG ATV I
7 229-58300 THREAD GUIDE ROD {PTVHE D 1
3 §5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=% FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 05 229-54705 CORD HOLDER a-b AR 1

10 229-00401 SIPE PLATE b {3 i

TI TI0-0U6TY GASKET EISEC WL Y] )

12 01 CH-3082000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2 Fd Fay-H(16) 1

13 06  £M-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL), Ty vIat 333y 1

14 229-01805 GROUNE MARK 7 5vhv-4 1

15 $5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAN 3y 3/16-28 L=6 i

16 T&-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337 I

17 02  S8-6121840-5p SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 v53y 3/16-28 L=18 !

18 02 228-52501 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N BILN ~ZPIN - 1

18 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG bARY 1

20 02  111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER X a-p T 1

3| 27945463 THREAD TENSION ASH, T AF VA (73) I

22 225-45414 THREAD TENSION POST A A4 MFavk (n

23 220-45604 THREAD TENS10N GUIDE A AF{PFATITIH (1)

24 220-45802 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2 44FVFITY 5 (2)

25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {{F{hFan 3 (1)

75 725-45703 THREAD TENSTON NUT A{FINFITTTTIE (1}

27 $8-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A 2¥ 3/16-28 L=6 i

28 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYeT VAN - 1

29 $8-4120615-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-2{bTVHA 1

k¥ ¥ 72921007 SCREW T-METV AR 1

32 229-45356 THREAD TENSI1ON ASH, {3F303{73) 1

33 229-21308 TENSION NUT AT EUS N (D

34 224-21407 ROTATING STOPPER APFRTFE FMFYN A (1)

a5 229-21704 TENSION SPRING A {RF3038" 3(A) (1)

16 220-21807 THREAD TENSTON SISK PRESSER S &S T 03]

37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavs¥ 5 (2)

38 229-21208 TENSTION POST {hFInIE Y (1)

39 229-21605 TAKE-UP SPRING {hhIn 2 (1)

40 228-45307 TENSTOX POST SOCKET AhFIVYE 0 4 (1)

a1 SS-ROG0GTO-SP SCREW 9/864-40L=5.5 F437" 8/64-40 L=5.5 (17

42 88-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA2Y 15/64-28 L=T 1

43 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEASING (& 1

44 61 B1109-0i2-10B THROAT PLATE (1) n1a 1 1

a5 $8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=8,6 1

45 SS-ZTT0015-5P SCREW 11/84-40 1.=8.5 Yi¥5ay 11/54-401=8.% I

47 225-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-Mb7YHB 1

48 §8-6110610-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 vI3y 11/64-40 L=6 1

49 TA-1250408-RD RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAYY D=12,5 L=4 2

50 88-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

119} LRI P SLIBE PLATE ASH, EORECTCEY] i

52 229-01201 SLIBE PLATE PN PP (1

53 229-01300 BED SLIDE SPRING AN D4An % (1)

54 55-6060210-8P SCRER 3/32-5G L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.8 (2)

55 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD A9V SFaY 4

56 WI-0530002-K8 TODTHED WASHER =53 VES M 3 1B I

57 229-35407 RUBRER PLATE IS4 N 7 4 [ § 1

58 #01  114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(IJE) Fye v —(JE¥3N) 1

58 03 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING 0 a-prat 1

60 06  B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE 4 i

191 T79-07605 RULER STOPPER PEETEI NS o I

62 §5-7110540- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IHEIEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

63 08  €M-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL), Ty N b E(3an) 1

64 55-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=12 1

65 08 110-25008 THROAT PLATE P44 ;

i WP-OR0T0TE-S1 WASHER BX10.5XT ES¥ 7 ¥ 5KI0,5X1 |

67 04 229-90352 RESISTANCE PACK ASM, A F42IN 9 (FA 1

68 61 229-50659 RESISTANCE PACK ASM, E {08t (9328 1

69 07  229-90550 RESISTANCE PACK ASM, H F4a98 ¥ (431 i

70 08  CY-3002000-B1 LABEL(186) MRIFN{Y-A(16) 1

NOTE (3E88) 0i....FOR JE JER

02, .. .FOR DBL-8700-7-08, -RB
03,,..FOR DDL-8700-7-00
04....FOR JA

06....EXCEPT DDL-8700-7-00
66, .. .EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN,JE
07....FOR ST,SH,USE IN JAPAN
08....FOR USE IN JAPAN

DDL-8700-7-0B, -WBA
DDL-8700-7-00/4
JAH

DDL-8700-7-00 & Bk <
B, JERR<

ST, SH, A4

HAH



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD~UP LEVER COMPONENTS
B8y - KRR




REF N0 NOTE _ _ PARTRO. .. .. DESCRIPTION __________ | S ST Qty _
1 53-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AR 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19558 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FYpt VHFEY F(F3) 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Ay ayay Favey7Ihk 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YyrFvey 43 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASYH, WyrFvet y ¥3 ¢}
6 01 BI905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FYC YV o-b AN TRV [€))]
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nYE BrFYs (n
8 B1408-6552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nIE - pEvIOYL (B
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ b (D

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASK. FVT424(23) 1

Il SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 23 0/32-28 L=16 )

12 5S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 {(2)

13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING 0V (1)

14 58-7681650-TP  SCREW 8/32-28 L=16 vAL33y 9/32-28 1=16 (D

15 228-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT ¥97424 (1)

16 220-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAN ASN, AT SVAA(IR) I

17 SS-6661110-8P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t52y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A7DayyvhA (1)

19 S5~4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A EY 9/64-40 L=6 2

20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY iyl 1

21 110-02508 OTL SEAL AEh RNY-R ]

22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ci 434V 18,5 1

23 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM, YUy FAFANIF(DE) 1

24 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 LA3Y' 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING Ygy FRIAAN 1

26 B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR Y5vy 13- F3-¥9p5- 1

27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YUY PFIARR 1

28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND yaeypt v 1

29 229-19203 RUBBER FYET YT 99T A 1

30 229-37064 HAND WHEEL COMPL, AT RS R () i

31 02 400-17623 HANTD WHEEL ASM. nAT TN Y I

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 5% B 3 4,5X10X0.8 (2)

33 $8-8151560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15% hA%Y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

34 229-37056 HAND WHEEL ASM. R I R (03) (n

35 229-37155 HAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, SR VAN bl A DY (1)

36 229-372564 KAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7RI IRER 4 (hY2 B ¢

an 58-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v73y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

38 02 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. R F9hbVIFR {BEI2 (1)

39 02 400-17624 HMAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. Y 3R 0IRA fAFYD Y (1)

40 229-03900 01L AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN FgvhayanFaneye v 1

41 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING onvi !

42 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR APV FYBART AN 1

43 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NIF UXAF-3- (J3) 1

44 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT gy i

45 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ RYy A 2R M5 L=9.6 2

NOTE (3E&Ed) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS(A~D) BIR R (A~D)
02....FOR SH SHE




3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

SHHE - STHh - THIBBGR




BEF.No__ NOTE __ PARTRNO. . _] DPESCRIPTION _________._ | S A aty _
i 229-01409 CAP MR DUTAAEYY T 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RYE BT 1
3 229-30508 NEEDLE BAR nE Y I
4 229-06457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. PIH DR %(93) 1
5 SS-6020670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E93y" 9/64-40 1=6 (1)
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AF A % Fyr{an 1
7 229- 20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIBE ME 94TV 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER RUE USRARL 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 k2" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nIE UMY 1

11 MDB- 10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 f14 nY DBX1 #14 1

12 B1306-155-0C0  GFAR & PINION ASM. DIME RN Y 2-h 43 1

13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER SUIENG BT H3 n

14 B1305-012-040  GEAR ASH. STHERS v 44 I3 (1)

15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (2}

16 BI1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH, YNNG R Y3- I3 (1)

17 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YEFERYT AN 43 (1)

19 BI307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YIRS R A4 J3 (D

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY 1/4-40 1=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH, YAFERDT Y Y39 73 (N

22 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT a5yt 1

24 02 111-41355 HOOK ASH. yagay v J3 C 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 25y PYVAAL 1

26 339-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AT IYRAAN 1

27 229-16308 BUSHING, REAR FEY POYIARN 1

28 02 MC-20050089-00  NEEDLE 134 80 nY ¥a2Ayy 134 NMSO i

23 299-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. FEY FAIARIFIIN(FZ) 1

30 8§5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4. 8 (2)

31 229-16001 LOWER SHAFT At 1

32 229-42502 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER IhF vAtx 1

33 §S-4110915-T7P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAY Y 11/64-40 1=9 1

34 01 110-38650 HOOK ASM, ¥avay' v 23 1

35 229-16100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL YEY FRTRAAN 1

36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YEY FAFAMIRE(IR) I

37 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 ()

38 229- 16555 011 SEAL SCREW ASM. YEY IVIMARY (93) 1

39 ¥ 1106-15906 01L WICK YEY PREMARY 2VY (1)

40 229-16506 011 SEAL SCREW YTV INIMARY {(n

41 229-32009 BOBBIN vy i

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Frya-a(nMh i

43 229-42601 OIL SHIELD YEY' HYTIE UMY 1

44 02 229-39807 NEFBLE BAR B nYE OB 1

45 88-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=0 1

45 03 400-12444 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RYR OLhTVIH 1

NOTE (§¥Ed) 01....EXCEPT JE JE% L
g2....FOR JE JER
03....FOR SH SHHE




4, HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

FE X LTBIR




REF, N0 _NOTE___PARTNO. PESCRIPTION ______ .. __ R S S Qy |
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AP Lp - 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW FHETF UAT - BARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. T3PS BA(I3) 1
5 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER AHIE OyaARL 1
6 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAL5EY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
7 * 228-08701 LINK SHAFT (£ 30 VVA] 2
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4447 5 3
g B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM, a9kt (AU -b Y)Y 43 1

10 229-44708 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, LOWER FAT-FHIA 494 1

11 229-08909 HINGE SCREW L TE Ak o vy 1

12 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW b= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 y3y D=7,24 H=3,3 1

13 229-09006 ENEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD (S A E a5 5 o) 1

14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK v 7 0vs 1

15 88-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IAESRY 11/64-40 L= 4 1

16 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JALFET 11/64-40 L=7 1

17 01 5S5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA'3Y 15/64-28 L=9 1

18 229-44508 WIRE HOLDER A {y-3¥1 A 2

19 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AP 3/16-28 1L=6 1

20 229-44607 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, UPPER VARSI DL 1

21 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 mrFIe 3/16-32 2

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING ED #pAY 5 2

23 229-20201 TENS10N RELEASE RETURN SPRING {PIRALREN YA 3 1

24 225-204009 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING {pakAt YAt % 1

25 229-45100 WIRE CABLE HOLDER v{y-¥-7" A7 1

26 229-20300 TENSTON RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {FaRAEy 3 v 1

27 $8-4120615-SP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 t

28 110-45852 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE {PakA 74y 23 i

29 % 229-20102 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT {hapAfEY 7 1

30 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. A2VFantIRy Fybhis 1

31 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT FHIFankyzy 19} (N

32 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FPIFANEYRY (1)

33 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING AFIFAneIn 3 1

34 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET A¥Th oh % 1

35 229-07000 PRESSER BAR Ak o 1

36 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE TIIE U8 XN Vi i

37 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAFY 1/4-40 L=8 1

38 58-6090910-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y 9/64-40 L=9 2

39 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM, L 7 ITh 9 (s3) 1

40 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LINK <INV ACES] (1)

41 RE-0500000-E0 E-RING El 4pA7 5 (1)

42 229-(18008 LIFFING LEVER bX7h 44 (N

43 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 447 5 (1)

44 229-08305 KNFE LIFTING CROSS ROD By 7F aak (1)

45 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFITYR R D 1

NOTE (¥E:&)

01....FOR DDL-8700-7-00

DDL-8700-7-008



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

) ///é
571 6 Qﬁ?
@ §) ®§ L

2V BR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _ __] BESCRIPTION _________. vov A o4 Qry _
1 01  220-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD A2VFINLIDIH i
2 228-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN APVFINRPR f Y i
3 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £32% 9/64-40 L= 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR ArUFateyy 4 1
5 02 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING APUFINEIR 1ARL 1
f SS=TYZ0TT0-51 SCREW 3/76-78 =7 YEESFY 3716-28 =7 |
7 228-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APFRTLIEY 1
8 229-12109 SPRING APVFITEIE YA 3 i
g 228-12000 FEED ADJUST PIN ArUF3Teye v i

16 228-40506 FEED DIAL A2UE VA i
13! S5-61Z1860-SF SCREW §715-28 L=138 537 371698 [=18 I
12 228-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD pELYe LUV 1
13 228-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C A{a{dyue ve 1
14 $S-6090620-TP SCREW k3ay 1
15 228-15003 CONNECTING ROD ¥ any A 1
T8 RO“0Y22702-00 RUBBER RING oy |
17 110-10311 FEED REVERSE SPRING LA -n 1
18 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ejr 2b47 5 1
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH, AFILN =95 (43) 1

20 228-12505 SCREW AXULN 95" PARY 1

71 KE-0500000-K0 E-RTNG EFFAT 5 I

22 110-37405 SPRING FAOLIIVIN 5 B i

23 02 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD AruFadeym i

24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AAALFIIE VA 2

25 229-10707 CONNECTING LINK B byagIviR 2

706 T2~ 10808 CONNECTTRG LINKA (B2 T ERIZN )

27 01  229-40851 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH, APIFANeIVyr(93) 1

28 229-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FATEIIVIFFYY A 2

29 §S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 2

10 85-6090620-TP SCREW (S04 2

1 225-40803 FEET BAR SHATT VAT 7 I

32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAy 13,8 1

33 05 Bl813-012-100 FEED DOG T Ay 1 1

34. 55-4080620- TP SCREW 1/8-44 L= FA* 39 1/8-44 L=6 2

35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASH. AP {(53) i

36 229-31306 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GEIDE FATEIVIIN 200 I

37 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 3Y 11/64-40 L=5 2

38 229-13701 FEED SPRING ROOK APON Fhvr i

19 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZNAFPYY 7 1

40 229-11602 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{A YL VB i

a1 KE-6090E20-TP SCREW 53y I

4% NS-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 meRaryh 9/32-28 1

43 228-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASHM. HALRFI9F (43) 1

44 $8-6121610-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (B

45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, T3y 7005 (93) i

a5 T3-TI21610-5F SCREW 3715-28 L=15.5 IELTEy 3/16-28 [=15.5 M

47 SD- 1000801 - SH HINGE SCRE¥® D=10 H=8 & Y3y D=10 H=8 1

48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT I any A9y 1

49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Uy yAFAF(93) 1

50 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }AZY 1/4-40 L=6 {2)

51 Z79-13008 FEED ROCKEN SHAFT BUSHING EL AR EEY T

52 63 229-13800 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B Z{a{krughe (B) i

53 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YHE32Y 11/64-48 LaT i

54 RC-0150001 -KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4pAv 13,8 i

55 228-40654 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. APYE 497 (13) 1
14 SS-TTZ2I410-TF SCREW 371628 =14 YAFEy 3/16-28 =14 9]
57 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4,88 .4X0.8 E3% I % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)
68 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, It Ik APVIANA(H3) 1
5% §S-T7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEF2y 11/64-40 1=10.5 (1)
60 02 229-10459 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LIRK AZYFAe Iy (43) |
81 TIG-U3I55 TARUST COLLAR ASH, N B IFANGT (FR) 1
62 88-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING OV 1
b4 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AP -y 1
65 229-12802 FEED LEVER METAL APVUN -3 L 1
56 ¥ PI9-T2752 FEED LEVER ASH, FFITA -(F%) I
67 SY¥-8061050-TP SCREW FRZY M6 L=10 (1N
68 SH-806101CG-TP SCREW }AZY ¥6 L=10 {n
69 #04  229-14106 BEARING C AN A TN G 1
70 06 B1613-0}32-A00 FEED DOG A Arunt A 1
7T 0T 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHIRG L EEYIE R I
NOTE (fE32) Gl....FOR DDL-8700-7-0B,-WB DDL-8700-7-0B, -WB

02....FOR DDL-8700-7-00
¢3..,.FOR JE,JA

04, .. .SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR JE, JA)

05....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN
06. ., FOR USE IN JAPAR

_ 10 -

DDL-8700-7-00
JE, JAH

IR R(JE, JAH)
A& %<

[EPEN ;]



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Sy SE IR

— 11 -



REF, NO_  NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SN S A, aty |
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AR 229h 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HKINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 8 v3y D=4.6 H=T (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A% 7AY (1)
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW bAR A VR (n
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASH. b OAR #3 (1)
] 110-40300 KNIFE NOUNTING BASE SISITR ¥ {n
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIBE FOR KNIFE AR ARV (1)
8 $8-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IAE52Y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (n
9 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 FA' 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE A74A7 (1)

T HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Ny vy 14P I

12 $5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 39" 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 224-50257 PICKER ARY ASM. bt yh-95 (93) 1

14 229-50208 PICKER ARM (A5 S0 (n

15 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. VAR B IACEY)] (1)

16 S5-6050510-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 t53y 9/64-40 L=5 (2}

17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 4 v3y' D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SB-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 %3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRI¥MER CAM ASH, {bXUHA I3 1

20 55-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ¥333 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 579-60950 CAM COLLAR ASH, BT -(I3) ]

22 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA2Y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

23 229-49762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT £RFUFR P2y i

24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASH, A -A1H(03) (1)

25 229-50703 BRIVING ARY STOPPE g vF AbIA - (1)

76 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN v 7a-0vIt Y (n

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & Ed 4b3AY 6 (n

28 $5-4110715~8SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7 FA° 33 11/64-40 L=T (2)

29 229-40408 CLUTCH SPRING FIIFN 2 (1)

30 150-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM, FI9¥ 44 9% (1}

31 224-50109 PICKER LINK v yh-IvE (1

32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER %32 3 (2)

33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIyh 15/64-28 {2)

34 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 Ed 4h27 6 (1)

35 229-48301 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UARY Y {1)

36 RE-050000D-K0 E-RING EX At AU 5 {1}

37 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN b ATV Y )

a8 229-49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B ARER IN 3B (1

39 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ed 4bAV 4 (2)

40 220-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT YEVE {1)

a1 729-49200 ROLLER FULCRUM SPRIRG RTTINETSE (b

43 58-7080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM BRACKET anyr § (D

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. amys (43) (1)

45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASHM. AR IMUF 43 (1)

45 HK-0346400-08 FIN CONTACT v yavart 2

47 §8-4150916-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-06406831-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 ¥1=6.3 4 v3% D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 229-51164 SOLENOLD UNIT YEMP 229} 1

50 229-49903 CLUTCH LINK 23950y (1)

51 RE-0500006-K0 E-RING EF 5127 5 (1)

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YLI4E 2Tk A (1)

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID FES VIR (1)

54 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE VMM &1 (1)

55 ¥P-0450000-5D WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 B39 4 2 4,5X8%0.5 (2)

58 NM-6040000-58 NUT N4 uyarIIh M4 (2)

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER bAZZ S S ) (n

58 NS-B660410-8H NUT BY RO 9D (1)

59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oypsFeh 1/4-40 (1

60 229-51008 SOLENQID PIN YL Ih pt Y (1)

61 SS-BLI0716-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 .5 €537 11/64-40 L=6.5 m

62 5D-0600361-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 & yiy D=6 H=3.% ]

63 §8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A" 35" 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 229-24807 TUBE HOLBPER, LOWER n 7 ARIVA 1

65 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASH, 7-A3-p" (93) I

_ 12 -



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
HEhR Y Btk

1 229-54150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ¥ YIAIV{9F(I3) 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIAIV2{YFIN - (n
3 SH-4040555-8P SCREA M4 1=6 AT I3y M4 LS (D
4 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ YA AR A (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ Y2A0AYFY ) (1)
6 I39-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCIH SPRING SR ULy EPT SN [€))]
7 SH-4041655-5P SCREW M4 L=16 AT 3y (1)
3 SM-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FAT IR M3 L=15 (2}
1] HR-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y Xv7 #{ya-p (1.31)
10 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT bt yayash (2)
TT HA-0019006-00 WICROSWITCH I E (0
12 229-54408 SRITCH HOLDING PLATE ¥ YIRPVA{YFD A1H (1)
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER § YoRI0{3FLN - (D
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 EX 4047 & 2
15 229-53808 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT RN YILYEYE Y 1
16 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIRG § EF RbAY § 1
17 229-53657 CONNECTING ARM ASM. ¥R RN P97 (93) 1
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ed a1A7 4 1
19 220-53905 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK ¥ IR ILVERY ) !
20 RE- 1200080-K0 E-RING 12 EX* 4bAv 12 i
21 WP-1602616-52 WASHER 16%X24%776 5 7 % 16%24X2.6 I
22 D2468-555-R00 RUBBRER PLUNGER 7Y k- A A i
23 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ed 2047 4 2
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN ¥ YANIT SV YT Y i
25 }11-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, NYIRY B3R i
76 SS-4IRIZi5-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa x5 15764-28 1=12 q
27 55-4120915-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=g FAT3¥ 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 229-54002 PLUNGER SPRING A Al T 1
29 HE~0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavash 2
30 0 §§-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 873y 3/16-28 L=6 1

NOTE (§%5C)

01....FOR DDL-87060-7-0B

- 18 -

IDL-8700-7-0BH



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
o 23—

_ 14 —

1 229-55553 WIPER ASH, Y4n -(43) 1
2 220-55504 WIPER COVER V4N -HA - (n
3 * SL-4030631-8C SCREW M3X6 ¥ 39% FA 23V M3 L=6 (n
4 SD-0650321-TP HIKGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 4 viy b=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 DThrFIE 8/64-40 (1)
6 229-56106 WIPER LINK A i -UVIA (1)
7 229-56403 WIPER LINK B gLN -VyIR (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eb’ 447 2.5 (1)
9 229-56008 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW YR ~JuIBA YRy (1)
10 220-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN -5 YRS HF- 4}
Il 229-56304 WIPER SPRING 2 0
12 NS-G110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyHrvh 11/64-40 (1)
13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A Y4R' -2 RA {n
14 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B V4N -3" AB 43
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID gin IR {1
16 299-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT 2V ST (nH
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FYh VALHF (0
18 HWV- 200390000 ELECTRIC WIRE Es-AF VY L7-0.16 Y1 (0.04)
19 HR-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V 3v7 49y (1.33)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. TAN AL F3 (1)
21 329-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VAR -Duih7- (1
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW bl VL A (3)
23 HE-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)
24 229-57005 WIPER 74N - (1
25 5S-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L7RY 8/64-40 L=5 (n
26 299-56809 WIPER COLLAR YAN —h5- (1)
27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIKG Ef 2}49 5 (1)
28 111-11061 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. LI A R (1)
29 §8-4120915-8P SCREW 2/16-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 1=9 1



9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

FaThBR

- 15 .



REF,NO__ NOTE_ _ PARTRNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ _______. [ S A aty _
1 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW AN 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAPT OIL TURE DYy rgavan 47 1
4 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA"3Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 229-25101 011, FELT PRESSER Iyvagrzih A 1
6 229-24153 O1L RETURN TUBE ASH. FVPEVISEVIECED) 1
7 228-24302 HOLDER Fypagn {7 Hix (1}
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3y 8.3
9 228-25002 01L ADJUSTING SCREW YEY SVIALNIYADF VLI ST 1

10 229-24906 SPRING 2J3YFITRIZY N R 1

11 229-24500 0IL TUBE Ivxavan {7 1

12 229-23056 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, Fayzde v7 A4(23) 1

13 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE YT A{pITI{R (1

14 229-23015 01L PUNP Fyroad (b

15 229-23700 0IL PUMP IMPELLER AYN 5- (1)

16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 ®97°4{p3¥" D=3 L=10 (3)

17 229-23205 LUBRICATING 01L PUMP COVER Y A4 (n

18 229-23809 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER YT R{9r14 (1)

19 229-23403 PLUNGER 75y Y- (D

20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY PN B (b

21 229-23502 "PLUNGER SCREW 7Y Y- {1

22 229-23908 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT OIL TURE FEY Fxafan 47 ()

23 $L-4030851-8F  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ 39% #0339 M3 L=8 (3)

24 02 S$8-4150015-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ FA" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 i

25 S§-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e5xy 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

26 01 2295-47105 01L PUMP SUPPORT ' ¥ Y7 R{IFa0 1

27 0} 88-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=12 1

28 229-24608 RUBBER JOINT ¥ayan {7 9% 5 i

29 01 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 nA 3 4,5%8.6X1 1

30 02 229-24005 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ 7 &{y¥an 1

31 01 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6,5X11X1.3 N3P h 3 6,6X11X1.3 1

NOTE (3:#2)

01....FOR DBL-8700-7-0B, -WB

02,...FOR DDL-8700~7-00

- 16 -

DDL-~8700-7-0B, -WBH
DDL-8700-7-005



10.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

TR RS LR

- 17 -



REF.NO__NGIE _ _ PARTRO. ] PESCRYIPTION _____.___. [ A SN R, aty
1 229-31851 011 RESERVOIR ASH, F7 3R R IV ) 1
p) 299-31802 OIL RESERVOIR 77 9% %) (1)
3 229-31901 01L RESERVOIR GASKET 77 5% 1IN VY (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION ho7 $R1a A (4)
5 $S-6700710-SE  SCREW 5/16-24 L=T t33y’ 5/16-24 L=7 (1
6 R0O-1082401-00 RUBRER RING oy (1)
7 % 220-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM, R 7h By (13) (1)
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM (S AN OAY 2675 (1)
9 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 YHRIFIH M6 132 (2)

10 SM-B063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MARY (2)

1 226-32206 SPRING v TY BTV A R (1)

12 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ef* 2549 10 (1)

13 * 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. E¥ TFAEY INIREOE (73) (1)

14 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARY vH TEAEY NI hRE (n

16 229-34707 SCREW V¥ TRAFY IRIREGF VAR (2)

16 SN-9061853-5R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 UwhoE Ih (1)

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT L FERay g (n

18 225-34261 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ FFA(IR) 1

19 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER t# 75440n - (1

20 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT e TR (1)

21 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RURBER L TAAT A {n

22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE Ly 7744 (n

23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (S s E S 5:as (D

24 SM-8061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayH7E A M6 L=12 (1

25 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD v 7 AN Y 1

26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ ¥y 1

- 18 —



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
A1 R A= SRR

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM, A EMIAT -{23) 1
9 229-33402 BELT COVER A AT ERER -A (n
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP AT ANIR ARV T (n
4 228-33658 BELT COVER B COMPL. AT ANER -BOYT ) (b
5 229-33600 BELT COVER R N (1)
5 2759-33758 BELT COVER B CAP ASH, AEREN -BAA(FR) [@))]
7 229-33507 BELT COVER SUPPORT A RN -SF2d (n
8 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW A RRAR -ARRRY 2
9 §8-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 a3y 3/16-28 L=]4 (H

10 WP-0501015-5D WASHER 6X10.5X1 v3% 3 5X10.5X1 (1

11 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.71 1=20 TLEF3y D=4.1 L=20 (2)

12 WiP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 Y53 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER CONPL, ATy 9) 1

14 229- 28501 ‘THREAD TENSION BRACKET AheE{hFady 92 4 (1

15 $8-4110515-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=5 (D

6 229-28907 THREAD TENSION BISK FI0F 7 (2)

17 229-29004 THREAD TEXSION SPRING {33990 % (1)

15 220-28808 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFIUYIIH (n

19 §5-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 YAYI3Y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1}

20 229-28402 RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE ¥ 31" AA¥I{4 (1)

21 929-28303 RUBBER BRAKE FZERERY (h

22 229-28105 POSITIONING FINGER b vitc (N

23 SD-0490261-8P HINGE SCRER D=4.9 H=2.8 5 v3y B=4,9 H=2.6 (1)

24 §§-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 AE33y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (0

25 55-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VAR 11/64-40 L=5 (n

76 998-28709 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET PSS Ua 3 D

27 228-27305 BOBBIN BASE vk 4 (1)

28 229-27404 BOBRIN PULLEY 1hakaky (1)

2% 228-27662 BOBEIN WINDER POST 1MEY 4 (n

30 SX-3412000-5¢ [OOD SCREW D=4, 1 L=20 ey D=4.1 L=2¢ 2

31 WP-0250896-5C WASHER Z. 6X10%0. 8 ST F 3 4,6810%0.8 3

_ 19 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AILHE PR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM., IMFIIF(3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {IvE7Lh A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEr (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION APIX05 ¥ F7yyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASETEs ab {2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 1L=16 v323¥ M6 L=15 @
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFR Ok (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AREFN U5 T A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 MFI5 (2)

10 225-30408 SPOOL REST ROB, UPPER {ha7E F(9L) {n

i1 22931307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {METR TR ¥ (1)

12 SH-4051405-8E  SCREW M5 L=14 A 23 M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIL Wb (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST RODP, LOWER LMETF V(3R (B

15 220-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)

16 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAF R 5.1X9.2%X1.3 )

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M§ mIh2FIy M (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 YRy M16X1.5 132 (1

19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (5 il (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)

— 20—



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—-8700H—7

DDL—8700H—7&EH5H

- 21 -



REF, N0 NOYE_ __PARTNO. 1 PESCRIPTION ___ _____.._ SR S S Qty |
i 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING URIT PSP ISE AT 1
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT AZ1z9h 1
3 114-092587 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. b AR J(43) (1)
4 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE AR BIPRE A (1
5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE I7{ A (1)
i T10-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE AZ ARTYI (1)
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH A2 7AvE (1
8 3D-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 vy D=5 H=1,25 (n
9 D2404-555-808 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IFLAZ PYIILR (D

10 SD-0450703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ' y33' D=4.6 H=T (1}

1 $5-2060210-8F SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IR 53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 n

12 58-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ FAT 2y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

13 02  400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FaRRIVIIEYY & 1

14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J LYZE ) 1

15 B1213-552-000-A  OIL ADJUSTING PIN yIvFaNa- F3-¥90Y 1

16 55-5080320-5F SCREW 1/8-44 I=12.5 t935 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

17 02 110-85254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. nHILRT -ZbIN - (43) 1

18 02  S$8-1120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 $53%° 3/16-28 L=6.7 i

19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yyi Fukty 43 1

20 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H NYE D 45vs H (1)

21 WDE-TG0BZI00 NEEDLE DBXI #21 AY DBXI #21 i

22 B1418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR - AR 1

23 228-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER PIE UIRARN 1

24 B1418-553-00D NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M - fhTVH 1

25 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR rR 1

26 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBEIN ASH, (217 73 i

27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H AL H 1

28 BIG05-552-000-A  PRESSER SPRING AT FI-v9N % 1

29 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASH. Y agr3r 43 (a0 -1 ) i

30 02 2298-62807 WIRE PRESSER PLATE(LOWER),B FLY-A9I2 {(34)B 1

31 02 33-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEIFY 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 U6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4IIN FPAAYS 1

33 229-11903 FEED DIAL A28 ATk 1

34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FIGLF Wv N3 1

35 229-62203 FEED SPRING HOOK A2IN 3h 1

36 114-03003 FEED J 20T 1

37 02 110-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASK. VIR L 1

38 02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT Y7 AL FFaY i

39 02  229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥ R 4hs- 1

40 02 229-62306 PLUNGER ARM PIN Y e Vi A 1

41 02 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 0IRITI 1176440 3

42 02 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ oyriyna-h A 1

43 110-94109 011 TUBE exagan 47 !

44 02 SP-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 2 Y3y D=T H=T.1 1

45 062 229-62500 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK,H b Unt waL YR 1

48 02 We-0722316-§H WASHER [Z33 ] 1

47 02 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK VSIS 2L 1

48 02 NS-6110420-SP RUT 11/64-40 nIHrFIh 11/64-40 1

49 02  §D-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 ¥ yyyt B=T H=4.5 1

50 01 ¥C-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 RM130 AV 134 130 1

51 229-62351 FEED DRIVE LCCENTRIC CAM ASH, A PayTvER(P%) 1

52 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE € FITTING PLATE 1h7vH{ C PYPI4A 1

53 WP-0371016-5p WASHER 3.7X8X1 b5E 3 3.7X8X1 1

54 N5-6080310-3P NUT 9/64-40 BYBIFIY 9/64-40 1

55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C F-MyF¥I{ C 1

56 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK F7IFV Y i

57 110-96500 THREAD TRINMER SOLENOID TN 1

58 8D-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 2 v3y D=5.56 H=7 1

59 1106-94801 SOLENOID BASE Ve A1 ]

60 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. B {4FA N Fary (43} i

61 729-63409 TAREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {4V FanrInt 3 n

62 229-62054 "THREAD TENSTON ASH. {pF307(43) 1

63 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASEVI (1)

NOTE (¥E3) 01....FOR JE JESH

62....FOR DDL-8700H-7-0B,-WB

— 29 _

PDL-8700H-7-0B, -WB/A



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~-8700J -7

DDL-~8700J—78HEMR

ﬁmﬁﬁww

o
X
Qo 6&‘
o7\

o\ 7/

— 23 -



REF KO _ KOTE _ _ PARTRG. = ___ 1 BESCRIPTION _________. oy AL A4 L. ay |
] 110-96062 THREAD CUTTEING DRIVING UNIT ARXY 7 azyb 1
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT AA2=¥h 1
3 114-08257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM, POAR J(HR) {1}
4 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE A2 MR A (1}
5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 174 A% {1}
L TTO-55403 KNTFE TBREAD GUTDE XV D
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH AR vk (1)
8 80-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 vy D=6 H=1,25 '0)]
g D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IF{AZ WIS (1)

10 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 Y3y D=4.6 H=T (1)

13! S5-2060210-SF SCREW 3732°56 [=2.7 ATy 3/732-56 L=2 3 1y

12 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa* 2y 1/8-44 L= (2)

13 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUY SHAFT B FadeyVvrITYy 7 1

14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J nity J i
15 B1213-552-000-A 0IL ADJUSTING PN F3vya)a- FI-¥¥ety 1
113 SI-G080320-5P SCREW ™ I/8-44 1= 1.5 Yoy 178-3d =15 I
17 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM, NFFLAt =AM -(43) 1
8 §8-1120710-58p SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 ¥533 3/16-28 L=6.7 1
19 110-52858 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Wy Fyety (3¥a W) |

20 110-62809 NEEDLE BAR CRANK R B S5 )]

71 HOF-E0ORZIO0 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 AT DUES 20 I

22 229-70404 NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOX IS E b EeS g 1

23 229-76313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER N BaAaL 1

24 400-12444 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME v 1

25 229-70208 NEEDLE BAR hE B i

75 400- 35058 HCTOK ASK. Fabapvix I

27 229-42502 INNER HOOK PRESSER FhE sHr 1

28 B1505-552-000-4 PRESSER SPRING FFL FI3-¢90° 2 i

28 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥ a9R3E 73 (POE -+ YY) 1

30 229-62807 WIRE PRESSER PLATE(LCGWER),B 4 -4 {(¥4)B L

51 SS-TII074D-1TF SCREW 11/64-40 =7 TEvEy 11764-40 =T T

32 H6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FION PTAAR )

33 400-31248 FEED DIAL A9 {3k 1

34 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 k5% ¥ 3 3.7X8X1 1

35 229-70602 FEED SPRING HOOK AUnt 3hk t

K “TT4-03003 FEED ¥ EvE IR I

37 110-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASM, VRS Yk A 1

38 112-31503 011 PUMP SUPPORT YT A yF i

35 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥ ¥ oAy 5~ 1

40 229-62806 PLUNGER ARM PIN T IYT WYy 1

41 NS-6TT0420-5P NOT TI/64-40 nyErFIN 11/764-40 2

42 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ prAsva-b A¥r i

43 110-94109 CIL TUBE hsaban A7 i

44 8$B-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=T7,1 2 v3iy D=7 H=7.1 1

45 228-62500 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK,H ¥ On y by 1

36 WP-07225315-8H WASHER L A 1

47 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK SRR L i

48 NS-61104268-8P NUT 11/64-40 wIAry 11/64-40 i

49 SD-DT00451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 vay D=T H=4.5 1

50 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE {27y C MIys{% 1

5T Z25-TORRZ FEED RCCERTRIC UAN ASY, T AFURYYYVAR TR 1

52 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM L A7PnvyvhA L (1

53 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW APUAYTvRANARY (2}

54 HS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 whaFh 9/64-40 1

56 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MMyH G 1

5G TT0-99%03 CLUTCH LIFK IS T

57 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID {REWL MW i

58 $D-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5, 5 H=7 4 ¥y D=5.5 H=T I

59 110-94901 SOLENGID BASE b L 1

60 229-63458 THREAD TENS10N ASH. 2 {4F4 VDY (53) 1

Bl T29-63400 THREAD TENSIOR SPRING T A{HIF30N & (1)

52 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1M F3R9(73) 1

63 220-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFann 3 (1

64 228-70701 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD yeLSe il 1

65 229-71204 FEED REGULATOR BASE PIN APVFILIR AL Y 1
i TIG-TT308 FEEDF REGULATOR BASE FLAFEIRTZ M 1
67 113-02619 SPRING APVFATLIR AN R i
68 229-71650 FEED LEVER ARM ASM, A7 -9 43 I
69 85-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ALY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
70 229-71909 FEED LEVER SPRING AULN ~p 3 1
I TI0-T2I51 VERTTCAL FEED ARN ASH. AR IR I
72 $5-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 v72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
73 400-31240 FEED ADJUST LIRK ASM, APVFadeyIvirs 1
74 400-31244 FEED ADJUST ROD AuFadeioy ) 1
75 400-31249 HINGE SCREW 3 aby A0 vEy 1
76 ~Z35-70850 HORTZONTAL FEED ARY ASW. FANTETIF 7 I
il 85-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5:y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

- 24



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8700A—7
DDL—8700A— 7THHIG

5 6
11
9
% T

REF.NO _ NOIE ~ PARTRXO. ~_~__~ BESCRIPTION_ LA - A, Qty

1 400-11503 THREAD TENSION ASM, {bFanysz i

2 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING {RpIA 3 (1)

3 D3129-566-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING fRFIITA R (n

4 M6018-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM, FAUN FFAASS 1

5 D1524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM, 31 43 1

B ¥ 229-64001 BOBEIN (A) F v v(A) 1

7 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM, FUYr-2 8 1

8 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT FI-LIA 1

9 0l MC-2005006-50  NEEBLE 134 NM65 1Y YaAYY 134 NM65 1
10 MDA- 10080900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 n) DAX1 # 9 1
11 110-92658 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, A¥I7h BA (3) 1

NOTE (#:sd)

01....FOR JE

— 95—

JEH



16.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
AFERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No,

fihen previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added partsj)are
not interchangeable with each cther:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEBNE, #%Rev. . No ., MEZEB{ &L,

RaOEREFCVEEOSRE, HRSNELRTY, CHITAET,
29347002

No,1307—"'Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBiiBR/D:0bsoleted partsiBRB&/E:Erratunilk

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
* INo. | B WNo, i & * No, | & [No. #a &
D 03 2 311110-01500 Al 04 2 31(229-21001
D| 03 p 581229-01904 Al 04 2 581114-15205
D} 03 2 63 |M6008-350-AAC
D 03 2 65 (WS-0510002-KP
D 03 4 19185-6090650-8P A 04 4 19)58-4090615-5FPF
D| 03 6 39,229-16605 Al 04 6 39 (110-15908
D 03 8 71110-06509 A 04 8 71229-08701
D 03 8 29|1110-18108 A 04 8 29:229-20102
Dt o3 10 59 |B1636-581-€C00 Al 04 16 691229-14105
D{ 03 10 6B1229-12703 A 04 10 66 |229-127582
A 04 10 711110-09800
Di 03 14 3[5L-4030621-88 Al 04 14 3i8L-4030631-8C
Al 04 i8 7(229-3215¢86
A 04 18 131229-32453
A 04 18 26 | B8228-125-000
D 03 22 57i110-09800
A| 04 | 24 ALL PARTS-%2 B
Pl 03 23 6 |89117-552-A00 A 04 25 6{229-64001
\ J

- 926 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5

PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H X %3 H N SE H KO ik H Ko

B1109-012-10B 2 44 | NS-6080310-8P 24 b4 SM-0061203-SE 18 24 S8-7120770-SH 10 6
B1108-552-000 2 60 § NS-6110310-SP 14 12 SK-9061853-8R 18 16 §8-7121410-TF 10 56
B1213-552-000-A 22 15 | NS-6110420-8P 22 41 S8-1120710-8P 22 18 8§5-7121410-TF 24 69
B1213-552-000-A 24 15 | NS-6110420-SP 22 48 SS-1120710-SP 24 18 §5-7121610-5P 10 46
B1215-5562-000 4 26 | NS-6110420-SP 24 41 SS-2060210-5P 12 8 §§-7681650-TP 4 14
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | NS-6110420-SP 24 48 S5-2060210-8p 22 1 85-8090670-SP 2 41
B1306-155-0A0 16 | NS-6150430-Sp 12 33 $5-2060210-Sp 24 11 S8-8110410-TP 6 37
B1306-155-080 13 | NS-6620310-Sp 8 21 §5-2110815-8p 2 46 SS-8110510-SP 19 25
B1306-155-0C0 12 | N3-6660410-8H 12 58 85-2110920-TP 2 45 88-8110520-TF 12 22
B1307-155-DA0 19 | NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 $§-8150710-TP 2 42
B1307-155-080 18 | NS-6680410-Sp 10 42 58-4080620-TP 12 9 88-8150710-TF
B1308-165-0A0 21 58-4080620-TF 22 12 85-8161160-TF
B1408-552-000 8 | RC~-0150001-KP 10 32 5S-4080620-TP 24 12 S$5-8151550-8P
B1414-5565-000 6 | RC-0150001-KP 10 54 88-4090615-8P 4 19 S55-8660610-TP
B1418-415-H0O 22 | RC-1850001-KP 4 22 88-4110515-8P 0 37 §S-8660610-TP
B1418-553-000 24 | RE-0250000-K0 14 & 5S-4110515-8p 19 15 SS-8660610-TP
B1505-227-T00-A 256 8 | RE-0400000-KP 13 18 85-4110715-SP 12 12 858-8660610-TP
BI505-552-000-A 22 28 | RE-0400000-KO0 12 38 85-4110716-8P 12 28 §5-8660810-TP
B1505-552-000-A 24 28 | RE-0400000-K0 13 23 88-4110815-TP 6 33 §8-8660810-TP
B1521-555-000 & 2 | RE-0B0000D-KP 13 14 88-4120615-8P 2 15 8§8-8660810-TP
R1524-012-0BA 8 9 | RE-0500000-XK0 8§ 8 35-4120615-5P 27 85-8660810-TP
B1613-0i2-A00 18 70 | RE-0500000-K0 § 22 58-4120615-8P 29 858-8660810-TP
B1613-012-10¢ 10 33 | RE-0500000-K0 8 41 5§-4120615-8P 19 55-3681650-TP
BI1837-012-0A0 25 7 | RE-0500000-K0 8 43 35-4120615-5P 27
B1003-552-000 9 | RE-0500000-KO 10 18 58-4120615-8P 30 TA-0850604-R0
B1905-541-B00 6 [ RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S58-4120615-SP 4 TA-1250406-R0
B3118-562-E00 43 | RE-0500000-K0 12 36 §8-4120915-8P 8 TA-12507056-R0
B8228-125-000 18 26 | RE-0500000-KO0 12 &1 §5-4120915-8P 50 TA-2000502-R0

RE-0500000-K0 14 27 S8-4120915-SP 45 TA-2101002-R0O
CH-3002000-B1 70 | RE-0600000-KO 12 27 §58-4120915-8P 27
CM-3002000-01 12 | RE-0600000-E0 12 34 §8-4120915-8P 29 Wp-0371016-Sp 22 53
CM-3002001-A1 13 | RE-0800000-K0 13 16 §§-4121215-8P 64 WP-0371016-Sp 24 34
CH-3002001-01 63 | RE-1000000-K0 18 12 85-41214156-SP 9 Wp-0450000-SP 12 55
€Q-2520000-00 16 8 [ RE-1200000-K0 13 20 55-4160016-8P 17 WP-0450801-8b 4 32
RO-0291801-00 4 41 85-4150916-SP 47 Wp-0450826-8C 19 12
B1524-555-DBA 26 5 | RO-0371801-00 8 3 58-41509156-SP 24 WP-0450826-SC 19 31
D1524-555-EBL 22 29 | R0-0442401-00 4 13 53-4151215-8p 63 WP-0480856-5F 10 57
D1524-56656-EBL 24 2% | RO-0781801-00 10 63 85-4151216-8P 26 WP-0501016-Sb 2 66
b2404-555-B00 22 & | RO-0922702-00 10 16 S5-4161215-8P 27 Wr-0501016-8p 19 10
D2404-555-B00 24 9 | RO-1082401-00 18 6 $5-6060210-SP 54 WpP-0621016-SH 12 32
D2406-555-D0H 12 10 | RO-1952401-00 i6 2 | SS-6080320-8P 16 WP-0722316-SH 22 46
D2468-555-B00 13 22 88-6080320-8F 16 WP-0722316-SH 24 46
D3128-555-b00 26 2 | SD-0460703-TP 12 2 §§-6080410-8P 3 Wp-1602616-SZ 13 21
p3129-5665-p00 25 3 | SD-0460703-TP 22 10 S§-6080510-TF 16 Wp-1612616-8E 20 19
SD-0460703-TFP 24 10 §8-6090540-8P 25 WS-0451040-KP 16 29
EA-9500B01-00 4 28 | SD-04%0261-SP 19 23 5S-6090620-TP 14 WS-0510002-KN 20 16
SD-0500131-TP 22 8 58-6080620-TP 30 WS-0651310-KP 16 31
HA-0005900-00 14 17 Sp-0500131-TF 24 8 §5-6090620-TP 41 W5-1643202-KR 20 20
HA-0018000-00 13 11 SD-0650701-TP 22 58 SS-6050670-TP 5 WT-0530002-KS 2 56
HK-0346101-40 12 11 SD-0550701-TF 24 88 88-6090670-TP 3
HK-0346400-0B 12 46 | Sp-0600361-SP 12 62 58-6090910-8P 38 110-00619 2 1

[
NSO
pot
o
[l
Sl

i
B DN DO DO DD e OO O OO b S P WP
[
-3

[
DI OO DD

(SR e ol o) 00 0D Wb b

et e s b b [N f ot —t
RO O OCOARNMNPE NI SIWDI S0 00O NN bW

HK-0346400-0B 13 10 | SD-0630275-Sp 12 18 S8-6110420-TP 30 110-02409 4 20
HK-0346400-0B 13 29 | SD-0640831-7P 12 48 SS-6110610-TP 48 110-02508 4 21
HK-0346400-0B 14 23 | SD-0641451-SP 12 17 §§-6110710-TP 12 61 110-02004 4 3
HW-2003900-00 14 18 | SD-0650321-TP 14 4 SS-6111010-TP 16 25 110-056204 4 7
HW-5000700-00 13 9 | SD-0700451-TP 22 49 8§8-6111210-8P 4 37 110-08800 1071
HW-5000700-00 14 18 | SD-0700451-Tp 24 49 S5-6121610-8P i0 44 110-10311 10 17

SD-070071H1-TP 22 44 S8-6121610-SP 24 72 110-15906 6 39
MC-2005006-50 26 9 | SD-0700711-TP 24 44 §8-6121610-8P 247 110-28008 2 65
MC-2005009-00 6 28 |} SD-0720331-3P § 12 §S-6121840-8P 2 17 110-30202 2 59
MC-2005013-00 22 50 | SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6121860-SP 0 1 110-374056 10 22
MDA-100B0900 26 10 | SE-4301041-SR 16 16 §8-6660610-TP 1220 110-38650 -6 34
MDB-10081400 6 11 SK-3412000-8C 18 11 SS-6661110-8P 4 17 110-38759 6 42
MDB-100B2100 22 21 SK-3412000-3C 19 30 §§-6700710-SH I8 b 110-39062 4 b
KDP-500B82100 24 21 SL-4030631-8C 14 3 88-T080510-TP 6 9 110-39070 4 4
M6008-350-AAA 22 32 | SL-4030641-8E 14 22 §S-T081310-8P 19 24 110-40052 12 5
MG0D9-350-AAA 24 32 ¢ SL-4030851-SF 16 23 §5-7080610-SP 12 42 110-40201 1z 7
M5018-350-AAA 256 4 | SL-4061001-MZ 4 45 S§8-T091110-TP 8 &6 110-40300 126

S¥-4031501-8C 13 8 §8-7110350-SP 19 18 110-40359 121
NM-6040000-8N 12 56 | SM-4040655-SP 13 3 SS-THI0410-SP 8 15 110-40409 12 4
NM-GO50001-SE 20 13 | SM-4041655-8p 13 7 88-7110540-8P 2 62 110-40608 123
NM-6050001-8E 20 17 | SM-4051405-8E 20 12 §S-T1H10720-5P 8§ 16 110-40854 12 45
NM-G060001-S8E 18 9 | SM-6061610-SC 20 6 §§-71H10740-TP 10 53 110-40953 12 44
NM-6160511-SE 20 18 | SM-8061010-TP 10 68 S§-T110740-TP 22 31 110-41852 12 30
NS-6090310-SP 14 5 | SM-8061050-TF 10 &7 $§-7110740-TP 24 31 110-42850 12 19
N5-6090310-SP 22 54 | SM-8063012-TR 18 10 8§3-71131120-8P 10 59 110-43205 12 52

— 97—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART N0 PAGE REF | PAKT X0 PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF | PART O PAGE REF
B H_ N 5 H X B BN i KN
110-43304 12 57 | 220-04155 4 23 | 229-20607 2 47 | 229-3430 18 23
110-43908 12 53 | 229-04156 10 49 | 229-20805 6 7 | 229-34400 18 21
110-45952 8 28 | 229-04155 10 61 | 220-21001 2 31 | 229-34509 18 19
110-62809 24 20 | 229-05004 6 23 | 229-21209 2 38 | 229-34608 18 20
110-62858 24 19 | 229-05103 6 25 | 229-21308 2 33 | 229-34707 18 15
110-91204 22 34 | 229-05202 6 26 | 229-21407 2 34 | 229-35407 2 57
110-91600 92 20 | 229-06101 6 2 | 229-21508 52 37 | 229-37056 4 34
110-91659 22 19 | 229-06200 6 8 | 229-21605 2 39 | 229-37064 4 30
110-92261 22 26 | 229-06309 6 10 | 229-21704 2 35 | 229-37155 4 35
110-92558 25 11 | 229-06457 6 4 | 229-21803 2 36 | 229-37264 436
110-93804 22 27 | 229-07000 8 35 | 229-23015 16 14 | 229-37965 4 43
110-94109 22 43 | 229-07208 8 34 | 229-23056 16 12 | 229-39508 6 3
110-94109 24 43 | 229-07307 8 36 | 220-23205 16 17 | 229-39607 6 44
110-94604 22 56 | 229-07406 8 33 | 229-23312 16 13 | 229-40506 1010
110-94504 24 56 | 229-07505 8 32 | 229-23403 16 19 | 229-40654 10 65
110-94901 22 59 | 229-07554 8 30 | 229-23502 16 21 | 229-40753 10 35
110-94901 24 59 | 220-07604 8 31 | 229-23601 16 20 | 229-40803 10 31
110-95254 22 17 | 229-07703 8 45 | 229-23700 16 15 | 229-4095 10 27
110-95254 24 17 | 229-07802 § 1 | 229-23809 16 18 | 229-41108 10 1
110-95403 22 6 | 229-08008 8 42 | 229-23908 16 22 | 229-41306 10 36
110-95403 24 6 | 229-08156 8§ 40 | 229-24005 16 30 | 229-42502 6 32
110-95502 22 4 | 229-08305 g8 44 | 229-24153 16 6 | 229-42502 24 27
110-95502 24 4 | 229-08354 8§ 39 | 229-24302 16 7 | 229-42601 6 43
110-95551 22 2 | 229-08552 8 4 | 229-24401 16 3 | 229-44508 8 18
110-95551 24 2 | 229-08701 8 7 | 229-24500 16 11 | 229-44607 § 20
110-95601 22 7 | 229-08800 8§ 14 | 229-24609 16 28 | 229-44706 8 10
110-95601 24 7 | 229-08909 8 11 | 229-24807 12 64 | 229-45109 8 25
110-96062 22 1 | 229-09006 8 13 | 229-24906 16 10 | 229-45307 2 40
110-96062 24 1 | 229-10004 4 18 | 229-25002 16 9 | 229-45356 5 32
110-96500 22 57 | 229-10053 4 16 | 229-25101 16 5 | 229-45414 2 22
110-96500 24 57 | 229-10103 4 43 | 229-27305 19 27 | 229-45463 2 21
110-96658 22 37 | 229-10202 10 12 | 229-27364 19 13 | 229-45506 2 25
110-96658 24 37 | 229-10350 10 43 | 229-27404 19 28 | 229-45604 3 23
111-00104 2 20 | 229-10459 10 60 | 229-27602 19 29 | 229-45703 2 26
111-01508 22 47 | 229-10608 10 26 | 229-28105 19 22 | 229-45802 2 24
111-01508 24 47 | 229-10707 10 25 | 229-28303 19 21 | 229-47006 16 1
111-02753 13 25 | 229-10806 10 28 | 229-28402 19 20 | 229-47105 16 26
111-10152 14 20 | 220-10905 10 24 | 228-28501 19 14 | 229-48301 1235
111-10301 14 15 | 229-11002 10 40 | 229-28709 19 26 | 229-48400 12 37
111-11051 14 28 | 229-11101 10 13 | 229-28808 19 18 | 229-49002 12 43
111-41356 6 24 | 229-11408 10 23 | 229-28907 19 16 | 229-49101 12 40
112-31503 22 38 | 229-11507 10 2 | 229-29004 18 17 | 229-49200 12 41
112-31503 24 38 | 229-11606 10 4 | 229-30309 20 14 | 229-49309 12 38
113-02619 24 67 | 229-11705 10 5 | 229-30358 20 1 | 229-49408 12 29
113-05513 22 55 | 229-11804 10 7 | 229-30408 20 10 | 229-49754 12 24
113-05513 24 55 | 229-11903 22 33 | 229-30507 20 9 | 229-49762 12 23
114-00801 22 14 | 229-12000 10 9 | 229-30705 20 7 | 229-49903 12 50
114-00801 24 14 | 229-12109 10 8 | 229-30804 20 5 | 229-50000 12 26
114-03003 52 36 | 228-12257 10 19 | 229-30903 20 4 | 229-50109 12 31
114-03003 24 36 | 220-12505 10 20 | 229-31000 20 3 | 229-50208 12 14
114-03805 22 52 | 229-12604 10 64 | 229-31109 20 2 | 229-50257 1213
114-03805 24 50 | 228-12752 10 66 | 229-31208 20 15 | 229-50356 12 15
114-09257 22 3 | 229-12802 10 65 | 229-31307 20 11 | 229-50703 12 . 25
114-09257 24 3 | 229-12901 10 39 | 220-31406 20 8 | 229-50950 12 21
114-09604 22 5 | 220-13008 10 51 | 229-31703 18 25 | 229-51008 12 60
114-09604 24 5 | 229-13701 10 38 | 229-31802 18 2 | 229-51164 12 49
114-15205 2 58 | 229-13800 10 52 | 220-31851 18 1 | 229-51404 12 54
229-14105 10 69 | 229-3190) 18 3 | 229-51552 12 65

229-00401 2 10 | 229-15003 10 15 | 229-32008 18 4 | 220-52501 2 18
229-00609 9 28 | 220-15151 10 45 | 229-32107 18 8 | 229-53509 13 24
229-00757 2 4 | 229-15201 10 48 | 229-32156 18 7 | 229-53657 1317
229-01003 2 55 | 229-15359 10 58 | 229-32206 18 11 | 229-53806 13 15
229-01201 2 52 | 229-16001 6 31 | 229-32305 18 17 | 229-53905 1319
229-01250 2 51 | 229-16100 6 35 | 229-32404 18 14 | 229-54002 13 28
229-01300 2 53 | 229-16308 6 27 | 229-32453 187 13 | 229-54101 13 4
22901409 6 1 | 229-16506 6 40 | 229-32909 6 41 | 229-54150 131
229-01805 2 14 | 220-16555 6 38 | 229-33402 19 2 | 229-54200 13 5
229-02159 2 1 | 229-17058 6 36 | 229-3345] 19 1 | 229-54309 13 6
228-02209 2 2 | 22917157 6 29 | 229-33501 19 3 | 229-54408 13 12
229-02605 2 61 | 229-19203 4 29 | 229-33600 19 5 | 229-54507 13 13
229-03009 4 44 | 229-19559 4 2 | 229-33659 19 4 | 229-54606 13 2
229-03108 4 15 | 229-20102 8 29 | 229-33758 19 6 | 229-54705 29
229-03157 4 10 | 229-2020 8 23 | 229-33907 19 7 | 229-55604 14 2
229-03207 4 25 | 229-20300 8 26 | 229-34004 19 8 | 220-55553 14 1
229-03306 4 27 | 229-20409 8 24 | 229-34202 18 22 | 229-55800 14 13
22903900 4 40 | 229-20508 2 30 | 229-3425) 18 18 | 229-56007 14 14

— 28~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 251
PART 50 PAGE REF PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
it 2N BN BE AN BE X0
929-56106 6
229-66205 10
229-56304 11
229-56403 7
229-56809 26
229-56908 9
229-57005 24
229-57104 16
229-57203 21
229-58300 7
229-62005 63
229-62005 63
229-62054 62
229-62054 62
229-62203 35
229-62351 51
229-62500 45
229-62500 45
229-62609 39
229-62609 39
229-62708 42
22962708 42
229-62807 30
229-62807 30
229-62906 40
229-62806 40
229-63409 61
229-63409 61
229- 63458 60
229-63458 60
22964001 6
229-70206 25
229-70206 25
229-70313 23
220-70313 23
229-70404 22
229-70503 52
229-70652 51
229-70602 35
229-70701 64
22970859 76
229-71204 65
229-71303 66
229-71550 68
229-71909 70
229-72251 71
229-72806 53
229-90352 67
228-90550 69
229-90659 68
400-10395 13
400-10395 13
400- 11503 1
400- 12444 46
400-12444 24
400- 14007 5
400-17623 31
400-17624 39
400-17625 38
400-31240 73
400-31244 74
400-31248 33
400-31249 75
400-35058 26

T




MEMO

- 30 ~




MEMO

— 31 -







u K .® JUKIH AR S

SRR, THARE
To ordes or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

Copyright €) 2001 ~2005 JUKI CORP. HION—Y YR MIBRRRADEHPETLEETIFNBY ET,
ABORBLANTER, HET oL * The description covered in this parts listis subject 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

RO~V YR M E, 2005123 E0BALRTRELEbOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. # This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2005,

Printed in Japan




